## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 11/9/20  ✓ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplen	nental DRMC Change
☐ Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant ipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)  Associates, Inc. to extend the term of contract #201843805 for 6
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Inf	frastructure
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution  Name: James Colbert	Council Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: James.colbert@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
enhanced bicycle facility concept design (10-30 % design, aeria public, including cyclists, residents, and business owners and developing a multi-modal corridor. This should include cross sec intersection modifications, signage and striping changes, parking	•
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): The	3D
7. City Council District: 7	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ko	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by .	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1328	Date Entered:

Revised 03/02/18

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Cont Services Agre		\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property): Design
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: Kimley-Horn and A	ssociates, Inc.	
Contract con	trol number: DOTI-202056741-0	2[201843805-02]	
Location: Di	istrict 7		
Is this a new	contract?	nis an Amendment? ⊠ Yes □ No	If yes, how many? 1
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contra-	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u>	mended dates):
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tot	al):
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	Current Contract Amount	<b>(B</b> )	(A+B)
	(A)		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	08/20/2018 to12/31/20	22,000 2,000	6/30/21
and opportuni improvements improvements Was this cont	ities associated with developing a n s including: signal and intersecti	nulti-modal corridor. This should includion modifications, signage and stripi  ocess? Yes  If not, v	owners and their employees, of the challenges e cross sections that indicate the scope of the ng changes, parking, bikeway and transit why not?
	nds: No additional funds will be ad-	•	
ELEVATE D	DENVER BOND:		
Is this contra	act subject to: 🛛 M/WBE 🔲 l	DBE SBE   XO101  ACDBE	20.74%
WBE/MBE/I	OBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts):	20.74%
		Dig Studio (4.27%), Two Hundred (3. geview Data Collection (1.22%), Triax	
	T. 1	a completed by Managar's I and I add a T	
		e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tean	
Resolution/Bi	ll Number: RR20 1328	Date En	tered:

Revised 03/02/18